GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The Slow-Axis Collimation optic is a highly efficient means of forming
the beam in the slow-axis of diode lasers. It is available either as a
monolithic array of cylindrical lenses or as a single lens. All of our optics
are produced using high-quality optical glass. The exacting product
tolerances guarantee efficient collimation of the light from all emitters
and compatibility with laser bars and stacks.
ADVANTAGES

NA:  Numerical aperture
EFL:  Effective focal length @ 808 nm
BFL:  dependent on used FAC
PE: Pitch of emitter
Coating:  Standard AR 780-1020 nm
Transmission:  > 99%
L*:  Length 1.0…14.0mm (+/-0.10 mm) according to customer specification
H**: Height 0.5…15.0 mm (+/- 0.02 mm)
CT:          Center Thickness (+/- 0.02 mm)
Special Solutions / Smile-Compensating SACs
Upon request, pointing-errors of the fast-axis can be compensated with an SAC
Precondition: Smile-profile of the bar has to be known
Lens Type NA EFL [mm] PE [mm] L [mm] H [mm] CT [mm]
compensated
smile-error (mrad)
SAC-035-1000-Smile 1 0.14 3.50 1.00 tbd. tbd. 1.00 1.00
SPECIFICATION DATA
Lens Type NA EFL [mm] PE [mm] L* [mm] H** [mm] CT [mm]
Pitch 200 µm
SAC-010-200 0.10 1.00 0.20 tbd. tbd. 1.00
Pitch 400 µm
SAC-015-400 0.13 1.50 0.40 tbd. tbd. 1.00
SAC-029-400 0.07 2.90 0.40 tbd. tbd. 1.00
Pitch 498 µm
SAC-028-498 0.07 2.80 0.49 tbd. tbd. 1.00
Pitch 500 µm
SAC-022-500 0.11 2.20 0.50 tbd. tbd. 1.00
SAC-026-500 0.09 2.60 0.50 tbd. tbd. 1.00
SAC-030-500 0.08 3.00 0.50 tbd. tbd. 1.00
SAC-033-500 0.07 3.30 0.50 tbd. tbd. 1.00
SAC-035-500 0.07 3.50 0.50 tbd. tbd. 1.00
SAC-037-500 0.07 3.70 0.50 tbd. tbd. 1.00
SAC-039-500 0.07 3.90 0.50 tbd. tbd. 1.00
SAC-040-500 0.06 4.00 0.50 tbd. tbd. 1.00
SAC-042-500 0.06 4.20 0.50 tbd. tbd. 1.00
SAC-045-500 0.05 4.50 0.50 tbd. tbd. 1.00
Pitch 710 µm
SAC-058-710 0.05 5,8 0.71 tbd. tbd. 1.00
Pitch 1000 µm
SAC-035-1000 0.14 3.50 1.00 tbd. tbd. 1.00
SAC-060-1000 0.08 6.19 1.00 tbd. tbd. 1.00
SAC-069-1000 0.07 6.90 1.00 tbd. tbd. 1.00
SAC-073-1000 0.07 7.30 1.00 tbd. tbd. 1.00
SAC-080-1000 0.06 8.25 1.00 tbd. tbd. 1.00
SAC-100-1000 0.05 10.30 1.00 tbd. tbd. 1.00
We further offer SACs with an EFL up to 29.00 mm and a PE up to 3500 µm.
Please contact our service team to learn more.
Copyright © 2018 INGENERIC GmbH. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. January 2018